



Ministry
of Defence

Secretariat
Defence Infrastructure Organisation
Kingston Road
Sutton Coldfield
B75 7RL

E-mail: diosec-parli@mod.gov.uk
www.gov.uk/DIO

15 April 2019

Ref. FOI 2019/03346

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your email of 15 March 2019 requesting the following information:

"I am writing to make an open request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me:

- *Details of any live or currently being procured frameworks or contracts over £10million MOD has for the design, construction or maintenance of infrastructure or government buildings*
- *And within those contracts/frameworks: How much value was put on it
How much has been put through it to date
Which companies have been appointed to it*

I would like the above information to be provided to me in electronic form to view."

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence (MOD) and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held.

The information you have requested can be found below:

1. National Framework for Capital Works Projects in the United Kingdom

Advertised value: £400M for original 4 year period. £217M addition for 3 year option period.

£360,409,980 awarded under the framework to date based on contract award values.

Companies appointed:
Kier Graham Defence
Carillion Construction
Galliford Try Plc

Balfour Beatty
Wates Construction Ltd

2. East Midlands and Eastern England Regional Framework for Capital Works Projects

Advertised value: £250M.

£49,685,842 awarded under the framework to date based on contract award values.

Companies appointed:
Morgan Sindall Plc
Interserve Construction Ltd
Henry Brothers (Magherafelt) Ltd
Balfour Beatty
Wates Construction Ltd

3. South West England Regional Framework for Capital Works Projects

Advertised value: £700M.

£17,544,757 awarded under the framework to date based on contract award values.

Companies appointed:
Kier Construction Ltd
HBDW SPV
Galliford Try Plc
VolkerFitzpatrick Ltd
Morgan Sindall Plc

4. South East England Regional Framework for Capital Works Projects

Advertised value: £400M.

£15,587,433 awarded under the framework to date based on contract award values.

Companies appointed:
Morgan Sindall Plc
Henry Brothers (Magherafelt) Ltd
Galliford Try Plc
Kier Construction Ltd
VolkerFitzpatrick Ltd

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the

MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at <https://ico.org.uk/>.

Yours sincerely,

DIO Secretariat